## 35167 ADOPTED-BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 JULY 11, 2024

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZE PAYMENT TO SHI INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION THE OFFICE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

WHEREAS, The Office of Academic Student Affairs executed an agreement with SHI International Corporation for the use of Light Cast labor market data provisions for the period of June 2020 through June 2025, under board reports 34036 and 34951, for a total cost not to exceed \$139,982.

**WHEREAS**, several district wide departments utilized the vendor tolerance contract amount to cover their expenses not governed by the Academic Affairs contract.

**WHEREAS,** Academic Affairs was not able to make payments to SHI International Corporation in the amount of \$55,264 for fiscal years 2022 and 2023.

**WHEREAS,** it is the recommendation of the department to honor payment(s) to SHI International Corporation in the amount of \$55,264 to cover outstanding charges for services provided during fiscal year 2022 and 2023.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508, County of Cook and State of Illinois, hereby approves payment in the amount of fifty-five thousand two hundred sixty four dollars (\$55,264) to SHI International Corporation.

July 11, 2024 – The Office of Academic Affairs